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[No. 246, 8] [Published March 12, 1880.]

CHAPTER 146.

AN ACT to authorize Joseph 8. Wilson, his associates snd
assigns, to construct and maintain a boom and piers in the
Chippewa river in the city of Eau Claire.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. Joseph S. Wilson, his associates and pocayion of
assigns, are hereby authorized to coostruct and main. plers and
tain piers and booms in the Chippewa river, in the '
city of Eau Claire, Eau Claire county, Wiscoosin, on
the west side of said river from the railway bridge of
the Chicago, St. Paul and Minueapolis railway com-
pany, down said river to a point where North street, in
eaid city, intersects said Chippewa river, in Chapman
and Thorpe’s second addition to Eau Claire: provided,
the same shall be so constructed and maintained in
gaid river in froot of land owned by the said Joseph
8. Wilson, his associates or assigns : and provided fur-
ther, that said piers and booms sball be so constructed
as not to obstruct the navigation of said river.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 9, 1880.

[No. 187, 8.1 [Pubished March 12, 1880.]
CHAPTER 147.

AN ACT to amend section two thousand nine hundred and
twenty-two of the revised statutes, concerning costs and fees
allowed to parties in circuit court.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. Section two thousand nine hundred and Amended.
twenty-two of the revised statutes is hereby amended
80 as to read as follows: Section 2922, When the
e e p . Interest to be
judgment is for the recovery of money, interest from added to costs.
the time of verdict or report until judgment is finally
entered shall be computed by the clerk and added to
the costs of the party entitled thereto. And in all ac-
tions of trespass, trover or replevin in circuit court, o
founded upon the unlawful cutting of timber, or such cosis axd ex-
catting and its conversion, or such cutting and its un- Peovasa by
lawful detention, when the value of such timber or the plamutf.
damages claimed in the complaint and the amount re-
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covered exceeds fifty dollars, full costs shall be recov-
ered by the plaintiff, and there shall be included
therein the actual reasonable expense of one survey
and ascertainment of the qnantity of timber so cut, or
cut and converted, or cut and detained, made after the
commencemert of the action, by one surveyor and one
assistant, if duly proved as a necessary disbursement
in such action. And the de'endant shall recover like
costs in the same manoer in such actions, in case the
plaintiff is not entitled to recover costs.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 9, 1880.

[No. 135, 8. [Published March 12, 1880.]
CHAPTER 148.

AN ACT toappropriate to the state agricultural society the sum
of money therein named.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
und assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is bereby appropriated to the
state agricultural society the sum of two thousand
dollars.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 9, 1880.

[No. 147, 8.] [Published March 12, 1880.]

CIOAPTER 149.

AN ACT to sppropriate the sum of five hundred dollars to the
Ceutral Wisconsin agricultural and mechanical association,
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate

and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of
the general fund, to the Central Wisconsin agricultural .
and mechanical association, the sum of five hundred
dollars.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 9, 1880.



